

**INFORMACIÓN GENERAL****Nombre del producto : Mueble para residuos**

**Descripción :** Sistema de contenedores de residuos para módulo bajo fabricado en melamina de 19 mm de espesor, con sistema de extracción completa y cierre amortiguado. Los contenedores están fabricados en polipropileno reciclable resistentes a altas o bajas temperaturas, golpes, ralladuras y a productos químicos. La tapa queda fija y se puede utilizar como balda interior. Guías GRASS Nova Pro que garantiza la mínima fuerza de apertura, el freno más eficaz (sistema por aire y no por aceites o grasas) y una sincronización total tanto en apertura como en cierre con hasta 40 kg de carga. Cuatro ruedas en la base, dos de ellas con freno. Color gris claro. Incluye 2 cubos. Se entrega montado. Garantía 5 años. Entrega 5-7 semanas

**DATOS TÉCNICOS**

| referencia   | dimensiones (largo x ancho x tipo alto) | tipo              | unidades por ref. |
|--------------|---|-------------------|-------------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 450 x 520 x 635 mm                      | dos cubos de 30 L | 1                 |
| LABR-600-001 | 600 x 520 x 820 mm                      | dos cubos de 36 L | 1                 |

**EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGÍSTICOS**

| referencia   | vol (l) | kg | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|---------|----|----------|----------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 32      | 35 | 94036090 | 08434868083646 |
| LABR-600-001 | 62      | 40 | 94036090 | 08434868083653 |

**FOTO DEL PRODUCTO**

## GENERAL INFORMATION

### Product name : Waste furniture

**Description :** Waste container system for low module made of 19 mm thick melamine, with complete extraction system and cushioned closure. The containers are made of recyclable polypropylene resistant to high and low temperatures, shocks, scratches and chemical products. The lid is fixed and can be used as an internal shelf. GRASS Nova Pro guides that guarantee the minimum opening force, the most effective brake (system by air and not by oils or greases) and a total synchronization both in opening and in closing with up to 40 Kg of load. Four wheels at the base, two of them with brakes. Light grey color. 2 buckets included. Delivered assembled. Warranty 5 years. Delivery time 5-7 weeks

## TECHNICAL DATA

| reference    | dimensions (length x width x height) | type                | pcs/pack |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|----------|
| LABR-450-001 | 450 x 520 x 635 mm                   | two buckets of 30 L | 1        |
| LABR-600-001 | 600 x 520 x 820 mm                   | two buckets of 36 L | 1        |

## PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS

| reference    | vol (l) | kg | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|---------|----|----------|----------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 32      | 35 | 94036090 | 08434868083646 |
| LABR-600-001 | 62      | 40 | 94036090 | 08434868083653 |

## PRODUCT PHOTO



## INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

**Nom produit : Meuble à déchets**

**Description :** De couleur couleur gris clair. Pour module bas, en mélamine de 19 mm d'épaisseur, avec système d'extraction totale et fermeture amortie. Conteneurs en polypropylène recyclable, résistant aux hautes et basses températures, aux chocs, aux rayures et aux produits chimiques. Couvercle fixe qui peut être utilisé comme étagère interne. Guides GRASS Nova Pro garantissant la force d'ouverture minimale, le freinage le plus efficace (système par air et non par huile ou graisse) et une synchronisation totale en ouverture comme en fermeture avec une charge jusqu'à 40 kg. Quatre roulettes, dont deux avec frein. 2 poubelles incluses. Se livre monté. Garantie 5 ans. Délai de livraison 5-7 semaines

## DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

| référence    | dimensions (longueur x largeur x hauteur) | type                   | unités par ref. |
|--------------|---|------------------------|-----------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 450 x 520 x 635 mm                        | deux poubelles de 30 L | 1               |
| LABR-600-001 | 600 x 520 x 820 mm                        | deux poubelles de 36 L | 1               |

## EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE

| référence    | vol (l) | kg | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|---------|----|----------|----------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 32      | 35 | 94036090 | 08434868083646 |
| LABR-600-001 | 62      | 40 | 94036090 | 08434868083653 |

## PHOTO PRODUIT



## INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

**Nome del prodotto : Mobile per rifiuti**

**Descrizione** : Sistema di contenitori per rifiuti per modulo basso in melamina da 19 mm di spessore, con sistema di estrazione completo e chiusura ammortizzata. I contenitori sono realizzati in polipropilene riciclabile resistente ad alte o basse temperature, urti, graffi e prodotti chimici. Il coperchio è fissato e può essere utilizzato come ripiano interno. Guide GRASS Nova Pro che garantiscono la minima forza di apertura, il freno più efficace (sistema ad aria e non ad oli o grassi) e una sincronizzazione totale sia in apertura che in chiusura con fino a 40 Kg di carico. Quattro ruote alla base, due di loro con freno. Colore grigio chiaro. Comprende 2 bidoni. Viene consegnato montato. Garanzia di 5 anni. Consegna: 5-7 settimane

## DATI TECNICI

| referenza    | dimensioni (lunghezza x larghezza x altezza) | tipo                   | unità per ref. |
|--------------|--|------------------------|----------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 450 x 520 x 635 mm                           | due bidoni da 30 litri | 1              |
| LABR-600-001 | 600 x 520 x 820 mm                           | due bidoni da 36 litri | 1              |

## IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI

| referenza    | vol (l) | kg | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|---------|----|----------|----------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 32      | 35 | 94036090 | 08434868083646 |
| LABR-600-001 | 62      | 40 | 94036090 | 08434868083653 |

## FOTO DEL PRODOTTO



**ALGEMENE INFORMATIE****Produktnaam : Meubel voor afvalbakken**

**Beschrijving** : Afvalcontainersysteem in de vorm van een lage module van 19 mm dikke melamine. De afvalbakken kunnen geheel worden verwijderd, met gedempte sluiting. De containers zijn gemaakt van recyclebaar polypropyleen dat bestand is tegen hoge en lage temperaturen, schokken, krassen en chemische producten. Het deksel sluit goed af en kan worden gebruikt als een binnenplank. De GRASS Nova Pro rails openen met minimale inspanning, remmen doeltreffend (op basis van lucht, zonder oliën of vetten) en garanderen volledige synchronisatie zowel bij het openen als bij het sluiten tot 40 kg lading. Vier wielen aan de basis, waarvan twee vergrendelbaar. Lichtgrijs. Bevat 2 emmers. Wordt gemonteerd geleverd. Garantie 5 jaar. Levertijd 5-7 weken

**TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS**

| referentie   | afmetingen (lengte x breedte x type hoogte) |                          | stuks per ref. |
|--------------|---|--------------------------|----------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 450 x 520 x 635 mm                          | twee emmers van 30 liter | 1              |
| LABR-600-001 | 600 x 520 x 820 mm                          | twee emmers van 36 liter | 1              |

**VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS**

| Referentie   | vol (l) | kg | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|---------|----|----------|----------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 32      | 35 | 94036090 | 08434868083646 |
| LABR-600-001 | 62      | 40 | 94036090 | 08434868083653 |

**PRODUKTFOTO**

## ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

**Produktname : Schrank mit Abfallbehältern**

**Beschreibung :** Abfallbehältersystem, niedrig, aus Melamin mit 19 mm Dicke, die Abfallbehälter lassen sich entnehmen, mit gedämpfter Schließvorrichtung. Die Behälter sind aus recycelbarem, gegen hohe und niedrige Temperaturen, Schläge, Kratzer und Chemikalien beständigem Polypropylen hergestellt. Der Deckel schließt fest und kann als Regalbrett verwendet werden. Die GRASS Nova Pro-Schienen lassen sich mit minimalem Kraftaufwand öffnen, bremsen effektiv (luftbasiert, ohne Öle oder Fette) und garantieren eine vollständige Synchronisierung sowohl beim Öffnen als auch beim Schließen bis 40 kg Last. Vier Rollen am Boden, zwei feststellbar. Hellgrau. Mit zwei Eimern. Wird montiert geliefert. Garantie 5 Jahre. Lieferzeit 5-7 Wochen.

## TECHNISCHE DATEN

| Artikelnummer | Maße (Länge x Breite x Höhe) | Typ            | Stückzahl pro Artikel |
|---------------|------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| LABR-450-001  | 450 x 520 x 635 mm           | 2 x 30 L Eimer | 1                     |
| LABR-600-001  | 600 x 520 x 820 mm           | 2 x 36 L Eimer | 1                     |

## VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN

| Referenz     | vol (l) | kg | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|---------|----|----------|----------------|
| LABR-450-001 | 32      | 35 | 94036090 | 08434868083646 |
| LABR-600-001 | 62      | 40 | 94036090 | 08434868083653 |

## PRODUKTFOTO

